1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
D D
C C
B B
A A
MCU
LED Indicator
Power Supply
5VDC
ISP connector
1 1.2
KHVT-H2100
C
1 1Saturday, November 11, 2006
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
P
1.
28
P
1.
24
P0.10
P
0.
7
V3A
/R
E
S
E
T
P0.25
V
3
P1.21
Vss
P1.17
P1.20
V
3
P0.29
P
0.
3
V
ss
A
V
18
V
ss
P1.19
P0.28
Vss
P
0.
2
P0.27
P
1.
30
V
ss
R
xD
P
0.
1
V3A
P1.16
/PSEN P0.14
XTAL2
V
ss
A
_P
LL
P0.9
P0.8
P1.22
P0.12
X
TA
L1
V3
P0.13
P
1.
29
P
1.
27
P0.15
P0.17
V3
P
0.
19
P0.30
P0.22
P0.24
P
0.
4
P
0.
5
P0.21
V
18
A
Tx
D
P
0.
0
P
0.
6
P
1.
31
P
0.
18
P
1.
25
P
0.
20
V
18
P1.23
P0.23
P1.18
XTAL1
P0.11
V
ss
X
TA
L2
P
1.
26
P0.16
VssA_PLL
V18
V18A
Vss
VssA
P1.23
/PSEN/RESET
RxD
TxD
/PSEN
/RESET
DC+
DC+
DC-
DC-
P0.24
P0.5
P0.11
P0.15
P1.22
P0.18
P0.6
P0.12
P0.4
P0.14
P1.26
P1.29
P0.23
P0.9
P1.24
P0.27
P0.28
P0.25
P0.22
P1.30
P1.23
P0.0
P1.18
P1.31
P1.28
P0.17
P0.3
P0.7
P0.20
P0.29
P1.17
P0.13
P0.2
P1.20
P0.30
P0.8
P0.19
P1.19
P0.1
P0.10
P1.25
P0.16
P1.16
P0.21
P1.27
P1.21
/PSEN1
TxD
RxD
TxD
/PSEN1
/RESET1
DTR
RTS
/PSENx
/RESET1
RTS
RxD
/PSEN1
/PSENx
DTR
+1.8V+3.3V
+3.3V+1.8V
+3.3V
+1.8V +1.8VDC
+3.3VDC
+3.3V
+3.3V
+3.3V
+3.3V
+3.3V
+1.8VDC
+3.3VDC
+3.3V
VCC
VCC
VCC
VCC
J1
HEADER 8X2
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
J5
CON6
1
2
3
4
5
6
J4
JUMPER
1 2
J3
CON16
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
CB2104
+
C9
10uF,35V
D6
4N4148
R3
220
C8
104
J7
CON6
1
2
3
4
5
6
R12 10k
R
es
et
P
U
S
H
B
U
TT
O
N
U5
MAX232
1114
13 12
1
3
107
8 9
4
5
2
6
15
16
T1 INT1 OUT
R1 IN R1 OUT
C1+
C1-
T2 INT2 OUT
R2 IN R2 OUT
C2+
C2-
V+
V-G
N
D
V
C
C
Cx1
22pF
D5
4N4148
+ C4
10uF,35V
R1
150
Cx2
22pF
R5
150
D4
LED
J2
CON16
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
R8
150
Q2
C1815
VR2
V
1K
R11
10k
X1
14.7456M
C5
104
R7
10k
R4
220
+ C12
10uF,35V
R9
10k
D7
4N4148
U2 LD1117/ADJ/SOT
3
1
2
4VIN
A
D
J
VOUT
PAD
R10 10k
+
C11
10uF,35V
J0
Adaptor Connector
3
2
1
+ C7
10uF,35V
D2
LED
1
2
CB1
104
+C1
10uF,35V
D8
4N4148
C2
104
C13
104
VR1
V
1K
D1
LED
1
2
U4
LPC2112/2114
6
7
8
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
4950515253
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
64 63 62 61 60 59 58 57 56 55 54
5
4
3
2
1
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
Vss1
V3A
P1.18
P0.14/DCD1/EINT1
Vss4
V3.2
P1.21
P0.15/RI1/EINT2
P0.16/EINT0/MAT0.2/CAP0.2
P0.17/CAP1.2/SCK1/MAT1.2
P1.20
V
18
.1
V
ss
5
V
3.
3
P
1.
30
P
0.
18
/C
A
P
1.
3/
M
IS
O
1/
C
A
P
1.
3
P0.25
NC
P0.27/AIN0/CAP0.2/MAT0.2
P1.17
P0.28/AIN1/CAP0.1/MAT0.1
P0.29/AIN2/CAP0.3/MAT0.3
P0.30/AIN3/EINT3/CAP0.0
P1.16
P
1.
27
V
18
A
X
TA
L1
X
TA
L2
P
1.
28
V
ss
A
V
S
S
A
_P
L
R
E
S
E
T
P
1.
29
P
0.
20
/M
A
T1
.3
/S
S
E
L1
/E
IN
T3
P
0.
19
/M
A
T1
.2
/M
O
S
I1
/C
A
P
1.
2
P0.24
P1.19
P0.23
P0.22/CAP0.0/MAT0.0
P0.21/PWM5/CAP1.3
V
18
.2
V
ss
2
P
0.
0/
Tx
D
0/
P
W
M
1
P
1.
31
P
0.
1/
R
xD
0/
P
W
M
3/
E
IN
T0
P
0.
2/
S
C
L/
C
A
P
0.
0
V
3.
1
P
1.
26
V
ss
3
P
0.
3/
S
D
A
/M
A
T0
.0
/E
IN
T1
P
0.
4/
S
C
K
0/
C
A
P
0.
1
P
1.
25
/E
X
IN
T0
P
0.
5/
M
IS
O
0/
M
A
T0
.1
P
0.
6/
M
O
S
I0
/C
A
P
0.
2
P
0.
7/
S
S
E
L0
/P
W
M
2/
E
IN
T2
P
1.
24
P0.8/TxD1/PWM4
P0.9/RxD1/PWM6/EINT3
P0.10/RTS1/CAP1.0
P1.23
P0.11/CTS1/CAP1.1
P0.12/DSR1/MAT1.0
P0.13/DTR1/MAT1.1
P1.22
D3
LED
1
2
U1 LD1117/ADJ/SOT
3
1
2
4VIN
A
D
J
VOUT
PAD
Q1
C1815
R2
10
J8
HEADER 3X2
2
4
6
1
3
5
R6
10k
+ C10
10uF,35V
J6
CON5
1
2
3
4
5
SW1
SW DIP-2